RIGHTS TO GROW

fostering information consultation
participation rights to help social
enterprises grow

Monday 24th September 2018 — 12h00-18h00

Venue: Coop. La Cordata - Residence San Vittore 49

12.00
13:15

13:30

13:45
14:30

15:00

15:15

16:00

16:20

17:20

17.40

18:00

20.00

Via San Vittore 49 — 20123 Milano

Light welcome lunch

Welcome and explanation of the programme - Gianluca Pastorelli (DIESIS)
Presentation of the project progress — Dorotea Daniele (DIESIS)

Presentation of country scenarios (ltaly, France and Croatia)

Q&A

Coffee break

Presentation of Italian social enterprises and cooperative movement
Stefano Granata, CGM and Federsolidarieta

Felice Romeo, Legacoopsociali

Massimo Minelli, Fondazione Triulza e Confcooperative Lombardia
Moderated by Dorotea Daniele (DIESIS)

Debate

Round table on good governance of social enterprises with representatives
of EU and national umbrella organisations and trade unions, moderated by
Gianluca Pastorelli (DIESIS)

Marina Monaco, ETUC
Nena Dokuzov, Social Economy Slovenia / DIESIS
Massimo Privitera, ENSIE

Debate

Presentation of DIESIS activities in South-East Europe — Nena Dokuzov
(DIESIS Board Member)

End of meeting

Dinner in a restaurant managed by the social cooperative LA BUONA
BOTTEGA Piazzale Baracca, 6 Milano

GRUPPO
COOPERATIVO @ m o II 1
cgm opsociali

associazione nazionale cooperative sociali



RIGHTS TO GROW

fostering information consultation
participation rights to help social
enterprises grow

Tuesday 25th September 2018 — 9h30-15h00

Venue: Cascina Cappuccina
Via G. Verdi, 20077 Melegnano (M)

9.30 Welcome coffee

10.00 Visit of Cascina Cappuccina and presentation of Eureka activities

11.00 Discussion among the partners and the members of DIESIS network on
current activities and plans for the future — moderated by Gianluca Pastorelli
(DIESIS)

13.00 Lunch

13.45 Future action of the R2G Project

15.00 End of meeting

The languages of the event will be English and Italian.

Contact: Dorotea Daniele (DIESIS) — 0032.479854842
Elisa Di Carlo (CGM) — 0039.388.7381304

GRUPPO
COOPERATIVO @ I 5 ] Ii 2

associazione nazionale cooperative sociali



