



## Monday 24th September 2018 - 12h00-18h00

## Venue: Coop. La Cordata - Residence San Vittore 49 Via San Vittore 49 – 20123 Milano

12.00	Light welcome lunch
13:15	Welcome and explanation of the programme - Gianluca Pastorelli (DIESIS)
13:30	Presentation of the project progress – Dorotea Daniele (DIESIS)
13:45	Presentation of country scenarios (Italy, France and Croatia)
14:30	Q&A
15:00	Coffee break
15:15	Presentation of Italian social enterprises and cooperative movement Stefano Granata, CGM and Federsolidarietà Felice Romeo, Legacoopsociali Massimo Minelli, Fondazione Triulza e Confcooperative Lombardia Moderated by Dorotea Daniele (DIESIS)
16:00	Debate
16:20	Round table on good governance of social enterprises with representatives of EU and national umbrella organisations and trade unions, moderated by Gianluca Pastorelli (DIESIS)  Marina Monaco, ETUC  Nena Dokuzov, Social Economy Slovenia / DIESIS  Massimo Privitera, ENSIE
17:20	Debate
17.40	Presentation of DIESIS activities in South-East Europe – Nena Dokuzov (DIESIS Board Member)
18:00	End of meeting
20.00	Dinner in a restaurant managed by the social cooperative LA BUONA BOTTEGA Piazzale Baracca, 6 Milano





1





## Tuesday 25th September 2018 - 9h30-15h00

## Venue: Cascina Cappuccina Via G. Verdi, 20077 Melegnano (MI)

9.30	Welcome coffee
10.00	Visit of Cascina Cappuccina and presentation of Eureka activities
11.00	Discussion among the partners and the members of DIESIS network on current activities and plans for the future – moderated by <i>Gianluca Pastorelli</i> (DIESIS)
13.00	Lunch
13.45	Future action of the R2G Project
15.00	End of meeting

The languages of the event will be English and Italian.

**Contact:** Dorotea Daniele (DIESIS) – 0032.479854842 Elisa Di Carlo (CGM) – 0039.388.7381304



